Resolution No. 2000-15

Council Mtg Minutes 00/05/01

RESOLUTION NO. 2000-15

A RESOLUTION of the City Council of the City of Lakewood, Washington, endorsing the implementation of the Pierce County Department of Emergency Management Project Impact

WHEREAS, the City of Lakewood, through contract, receives Emergency Management Services from the Pierce County Department of Emergency Management; and,

WHEREAS, in connection with those services, the department has established a small business mitigation project in the City of Lakewood identified as "Project Impact"; and,

WHEREAS, that project seeks to enable the City of Lakewood and various community participants into a better prepared condition in order to withstand disasters and emergency situations; and,

WHEREAS, the program by the Pierce County Department of Emergency Management, together with the other participants within Pierce County and outside of Pierce County serve to enhance the emergency preparedness of the region and of the City of Lakewood; and,

WHEREAS, the "Project Impact" targets small businesses which are comparatively harder hit by emergency conditions and disasters, and the project provides education and preparedness strategies to better equip smaller businesses to survive emergencies.

WHEREAS, NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LAKEWOOD, WASHINGTON HEREBY RESOLVES, as Follows:

Section 1. That the Project Impact, small business mitigation project, and its implementation is hereby endorsed and supported, for the City of Lakewood and the surrounding region.

Section 2. This Resolution shall be in full force and effect upon passage and signatures hereon.

PASSED by the City Council this 1st day of May, 2000.

CITY OF LAKEWOOD

Bill Harrison, Mayor

Attest:

Alice M. Bush, CMC, City Clerk

Approved as to Form:

Daniel B. Heid, City Attorney

.....